

Press Release

For Immediate Release
Date: 18 March 2013

Total: 2 pages

PROXY APPLICATION OF REPORTER ID REGARDING ADVANCE FILING RULES

Reporter ID regarding Advance Filing Rules will be issued principally to the applicant who has accessed by oneself to ID Issuance System which will be provided by Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, Inc. (NACCS Center) in August 2013, on condition of acceptance of the terms and conditions.

To strengthen cooperation with service providers concluded the agreement with NACCS Center, and to contribute to customer acquisition of individual service provider, proxy application process of Reporter ID by service providers, on behalf of applicants using the said service providers, will be provided with the following details.

- Qualified entity who can apply for the proxy application of Reporter ID Service provider who has concluded the agreement with NACCS Center
- 2. Starting date of the acceptance of the proxy application April1, 2013
- 3. Required documents for the proxy application (by electronic form specified by NACCS Center)
 - Application of Reporter ID
 - ② Signed letter prepared by applicant indicating the acceptance of the terms and conditions
 - 3 Signed letter prepared by applicant requesting the proxy application by service provider
- 4. Place to submit

Planning and Research Division III

Planning and Research Department

Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, Inc. (NACCS Center)

For further information, please visit Advance Filing Rules website. NACCS Center launched this site on March 1 as an integrated information platform of the rules. All the information on operational issues of the rules and list of authorized Service Providers will be available on this site at http://www.naccscenter.com/afr/.

Contact Information on this Press Release

Planning and Research Division III

Planning and Research Department

Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, Inc.

Hidetoshi Aramaki, Aya Kasahara

Tel: +81-44-520-6278 Fax: +81-44-520-6247

E-mail: afr-c@naccs.jp